

## SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS DIVISION OF FINANCE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS 67203 Phone: 316 660-7255 Fax: 316 383-7055

http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp

## ADDENDUM 1 #13-0098 WINDOW CLEANING SERVICES

December 23, 2013

In order to ensure vendors have access to complete information prior to submitting a response, Sedgwick County issues a written addendum regarding all questions and requests for clarification received. The following question has been received to date regarding the above mentioned solicitation.

- 1. A request was made for the budget and expense reports in the following years; 2012, 2013, and 2014 for the following locations:
  - Main Courthouse, 535 N. Main St.
  - Historic Courthouse, 510 N. Main St.
  - Munger Building, 538 N. Main St.
  - Juvenile Court, 1900 E. Morris St.
  - Juvenile DA, 1015 S. Minnesota St.
  - Adult Detention Facility Lobby, 141 W. Elm St.
  - County parking Garage, 603 N. Main St.
  - County Extension Building, 7001 W. 21st St. N.
  - Public Safety Center, 714 N. Main St.
  - a) 2012: Total dollars spend was \$9153.00. This expense is aggregated into one catch all ledger account. No specific records are available.
  - b) 2013: NO expenses incurred.
  - c) 2014: Not Applicable

All addendums will be posted to the Sedgwick County Purchasing webpage, <a href="http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp">http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp</a> no later than the date and time posted on the request for proposal document. Vendors are responsible for checking the website and acknowledging any addendum on the proposal response form.

Kara Kingsley

Purchasing Agent